## RESOLUTION AND SIGNATURE DOCUMENT TO APPROVE MCA & FUTURE AMENDMENTS TO MCA

Resolution XXX: Approval of the 2023 and Future Amendments to the Municipal Cooperative Agreement for the Greater Tompkins County Municipal Health Insurance Consortium (GTCMHIC)
WHEREAS, The (municipality) <u>Town of Dryden</u> , as a member of Greater Tompkins County Municipal Health Insurance Consortium (GTCMHIC), must approve any changes to the GTCMHIC Municipal Cooperative Agreement (MCA) by resolution, and
WHEREAS, GTCMHIC must amend the MCA annually when any new members are approved at the Annual Board of Directors meeting, and
WHEREAS, from time-to-time other changes are made to the MCA as necessary and when changes are made, they are reported at the Annual Meeting with membership approval, now therefore be it,
RESOLVED, until rescinded by resolution our current presiding elected official is approved to sign, without further action, any GTCMHIC MCA updates that have been advanced at the GTCMHIC Board of Directors meetings and approved by the Department of Financial Services, and
FURTHER RESOLVED, The GTCMHIC is directed to keep this resolution on file to accompany any current presiding elected official signatures to amended MCA changes.
******
Clerk Signature/Stamp
2023 Municipal Cooperative Agreement Signature
<b>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</b> , the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date adopted by the Greater Tompkins County Municipal Health Insurance Consortium Board of Directors and subsequently adopted by the Municipal Corporation named below.
Town of Dryden Municipal Corporation
Jason Leifer Supervisor  Printed Name of Chief Elected Official or Chief Title  Officer
Date Signature